04.08.2025 U/S 25 
(1)(a)/29/35 Indian 

Arms Act. 1959 

Madhusudan Mukherjee S/o Lt. 
Bhim Mukherjee of 58 Regent Park, 
Jogipara, PO+PS - Rahara, 24 Pgs(N) 

Recovered Nine (09) 
Improvised Fire Arms & 

Three (03) Pistol Five 
Hundred Ninty (590) 
Ammunitions & Two 

Hundred Eighty Three (283) 
Pistol Cartridges with Fifty 

(50) Blank Cartridges 

7. 

Titagarh PS Case No. 
269/25 dated 

04.08.2025 U/S 25 
Arms Act. 

Nasim Akhter (35) @ Steel Sonu S/o 
LL. Md. Ibrahim of A.K. Azad Road, 
Uranpara, PO+PS- Titagarh, North 

24 Pgs 

Recovered One Improvised